DAEWOO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
http : //svc.dwe.co.kr
Service Manual
XGA COLOR MONITOR
Model : 531B
532B
3
SERVICING PRECAUTIONS

Power & Connection Section
34
Control & Vert. out Section
35
Horizontal Section
36
Video Section
EXPLODED VIEW DIAGRAM
37
RESISTOR Description
Example:
CAPACITOR Description
Example:
Fig & Part No DescriptionIndex
Capacitors
C110      CCXF1H104Z Ceramic 50V 0.1µF Z
C522      CCXB2H331K       Ceramic 500V 330PF K
C402      CMXM 2A154J      MYLAR 100V 0.15µF J
38
Tolerance
C ± 0.25pF
D ± 0.5%
F ± 1pF
J ± 5%
K ± 10%
P ± 100% ~ 0%
Z ± 80% ~ –
Fig & Part No DescriptionIndex
R102
Resistors
RD-AZ301J Carbon : 1/6W 300J
R105 RD-4Z331J Carbon : 1/4W 330J
Tolerance
F ± 1%
J ± 5%
K ± 10%

B801 5PB13857-- COIL BEAD BI3857(AXIAL)
B802 5PB13857-- COIL BEAD BI3857(AXIAL)
B803 5PB13857-- COIL BEAD BI3857(AXIAL)
B804 5PB13857-- COIL BEAD BI3857(AXIAL)
C001 CL1UC3104M C LINE ACROSS WORLD AC250V 0.1UF M R.47
C002 CEYP2G151Z C ELECTRO 400V SMH 150MF (25.4*40)
C003 CEXF1C101V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C005 CEXF1H470V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 47MF (6.3X11) TP
C007 CCXB2H103K C CERA HIKB 500V 0.01MF K
C008 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C009 CEXF1H229V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 2.2MF (5X11) TP
C010 CMXM2A102J C MYLAR 100V 1000PF J (TP)
C011 CMXM2A472J C MYLAR 100V 4700PF J (TP)
C012 CMXM2A152J C MYLAR 100V 1500PF J (TP)
C013 CMXM2A272J C MYLAR 100V 2700PF J (TP)
C014 CCXB3A471K C CERA 1KV B 470PF K (T)
C015 CH1FDF472M C CERA AC 2.5KV 4700PF M AC250V
C016 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C101 CCXB3A331K C CERA 1KV B 330PF K (TAPPING)
C102 CEXF2C470V C ELECTRO 160V RSS 47MF (13X25) TP
C104 CEXF2A331V C ELECTRO 100V RSS 330MF (16X25) TP
C105 CEXF1C331V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 330MF (8X11.5) TP
C106 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C107 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C108 CEXF1C101V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C109 CEXF1C221V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 220MF (8X11.5) TP
C110 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C111 CEXF1C471V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 470MF (10X12.5)BK
C112 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C113 CEXF1C331V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 330MF (8X11.5) TP
C118 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C201 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C202 CCXB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
C204 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C205 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C208 CCXB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
The components identified by mark have special characteristics important for safety and x-ray
radiation.  These should be replaced only with the types specified in the parts list.
LOC PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
C209 CCXB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
C210 CCXB1H181K C CERA 50V B 180PF K (TAPPING)
C211 CCXB1H181K C CERA 50V B 180PF K (TAPPING)
C214 CCXB1H103K C CERA 50V B 0.01MF K
C216 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C220 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C221 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C224 CEXF1C101V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C225 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C226 CMXM2A103J C MYLAR 100V 0.01MF J (TP)
C227 CMXM2A103J C MYLAR 100V 0.01MF J (TP)
C228 CCXB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
C230 CCXB1H152K C CERA 50V B 1500PF K (TAPPING)
C231 CCXB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
C233 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C239 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C240 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP

C505 CMXM2A332J C MYLAR 100V 3300PF J (TP)
C506 CEXF1C331V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 330MF (8X11.5) TP
C507 CMXM2A562J C MYLAR 100V 5600PF J (TP)
C508 CMXM2A103J C MYLAR 100V 0.01MF J (TP)
C509 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C510 CMXM2A822J C MYLAR 100V 8200PF J (TP)
C512 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C514 CEXF1C220V C ELECTRO RSS 16V 22MF 5*11
C515 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C516 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C517 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C518 CEXF1C221V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 220MF (8X11.5) TP
C519 CMYH3C472J C MYLAR 1.6KV BUP 4700PF J
C520 CMXE2J332J C MYLAR PL 630V 3300PF J
C520A CMXE2J222J C MYLAR PL 630V 2200PF J
C521 CCXB1H271K C CERA 50V B 270PF K (TAPPING)
C522 CCXB2H331K C CERA 500V B 330PF K (TAPPING)
LOC PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
!
!
!
40
C524 CEXF2A331V C ELECTRO 100V RSS 330MF (16X25) TP
C527 CCXB3A102K C CERA 1KV B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
C528 CMXF2D124J C MYLAR MPP 200V 0.12MF J
C528A CMXF2D104J C MYLAR MPP 200V 0.1MF J
C530 CMXF2D224J C MYLAR MPP 200V 0.22MF J
C531 CMXF2D334J C MYLAR 200V MPP 0.33MF J (TP)
C532 CMYF2D824J C MYLAR MPP 200V 0.82MF J
C533 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C536 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C538 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C539 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C541 CMXM2A103J C MYLAR 100V 0.01MF J (TP)
C542 CMXM2A152J C MYLAR 100V 1500PF J (TP)
C543 CEXD1H339W C ELECTRO 50V RHD 3.3MF(16*25)
C550 CMXM2A224J C MYLAR 100V 0.22MF J
C551 CMXM2A222J C MYLAR 100V 2200PF J (TP)
C552 CMXM2A223J C MYLAR 100V 0.022MF J TP
C556 CMYF2D105J C MYLAR MPP 200V 1MF J
C560 CEXF2C100V C ELECTRO 160V RSS 10MF (10X16) TP
C580 CMXM2A393J C MYLAR 100V 0.039MF J (TP)
C593 CMXM2A103J C MYLAR 100V 0.01MF J (TP)
C594 CEXF1H339V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 3.3MF (5X11) TP
C595 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C601 CCYB3A103K C CERA 1KV B 0.01MF K
C611 CCZF1H104Z C CERA 50V HIKF 0.1MF Z
C612 CCXB2H101K C CERA 500V B 100PF K (TAPPING)
C613 CCXB3A102K C CERA 1KV B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
C614 CXSL3A470K C CERA 1KV SL 47PF K (TP)
C615 CCXB2H271K C CERA 500V B 270PF K (TAPPING)
C801 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C802 CMXL2E104J C MYLAR MEU 250V 0.1MF J
C803 CCXB1H682K C CERA 50V B 6800PF K (TAPPING)
C804 CEXF1H339V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 3.3MF (5X11) TP
C811 CEXF1C101V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C812 CEXF1E470V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP
C813 CEXF1E101V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C814 CMXL2A104J C MYLAR MEU 100V 0.1MF J
C815 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C816 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C817 CCXB2H103K C CERA HIKB 500V 0.01MF K
C818 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C820 CCYB3A103K C CERA 1KV B 0.01MF K
C821 CCXB1H101K C CERA 50V B 100PF K (TAPPING)
C822 CCXB1H101K C CERA 50V B 100PF K (TAPPING)
C823 CCXB1H101K C CERA 50V B 100PF K (TAPPING)
C824 CCXB1H101K C CERA 50V B 100PF K (TAPPING)
C825 CCXB2H471K C CERA 500V B 470PF K (TAPPING)
C826 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C827 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C831 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
LOC PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC

Q513 T1RF630A-- FET IRF630A
Q514 TZTC3202Y- TR KTC3202Y (AUTO)(1959Y)
Q515 TZTA1266Y- TR KTA1266Y- (AUTO)(1015Y)
Q516 TZTA1266Y- TR KTA1266Y- (AUTO)(1015Y)
Q517 TBD677A--- TR BD677A
Q519 T1RF630A-- FET IRF630A
Q560 T2N6520--- TR 2N6520
Q591 TZTA1270Y- TR KTA1270Y(AUTO)(562Y)
Q592 TZTC3198Y- TR KTC3198Y-(1815Y) (AUTO)
Q610 TZTC3198Y- TR KTC3198Y-(1815Y) (AUTO)
Q611 TKSP45---- TR KSP45
Q612 TKSP45---- TR KSP45
Q613 TKSP45---- TR KSP45
Q614 TKSP45---- TR KSP45
Q615 TZTA1266Y- TR KTA1266Y- (AUTO)(1015Y)
R003 RD-4Z105J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1M OHM J
R004 RS02Z104J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 100K OHM J TAPPING
R005 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R006 RD-AZ564J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 560K OHM J
R007 RD-AZ153J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 15K OHM J
R008 RD-AZ242J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.4K OHM J
R009 RS01Z273J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 27K OHM J (TAPPING)
R012 RD-AZ301J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 300 OHM J
R013 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R014 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R015 RS01Z228J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 0.22 OHM J
LOC PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
!
!
!
!
!
!
42
R016 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R017 RD-AZ563J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 56K OHM J
R018 RD-AZ823J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 82K OHM J
R026 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R101 RD-AZ104J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R104 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R105 RD-4Z331J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 330 OHM J
R107 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R110 RD-2Z150J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 15 OHM J
R111 RD-2Z180J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 18 OHM J
R112 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R113 RD-AZ562J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R202 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R203 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R204 RD-AZ202J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2K OHM J
R205 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R206 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R207 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R208 RD-AZ105J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1M OHM J
R209 RD-AZ562J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R210 RD-AZ562J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R211 RD-AZ153J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 15K OHM J
R212 RD-AZ433J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 43K OHM J
R213 RD-AZ203J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 20K OHM J
R214 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R215 RD-AZ153J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 15K OHM J
R216 RD-AZ433J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 43K OHM J
R217 RD-AZ203J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 20K OHM J
R218 RD-AZ202J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2K OHM J
R219 RD-AZ152J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.5K OHM J
R220 RD-AZ152J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.5K OHM J
R221 RD-AZ391J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 390 OHM J
R223 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R224 RD-AZ202J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2K OHM J
R225 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R226 RD-AZ202J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2K OHM J
R228 RD-AZ391J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 390 OHM J
R230 RD-AZ203J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 20K OHM J
R231 RD-AZ274J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 270K OHM J
R232 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R233 RD-AZ202J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2K OHM J
R234 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R237 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R240 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R246 RD-AZ202J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2K OHM J
R247 RD-AZ152J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.5K OHM J
R248 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R250 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R251 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R252 RD-AZ511J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 510 OHM J
LOC PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
R253 RD-AZ562J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R255 RD-AZ562J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R256 RD-AZ105J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1M OHM J
R257 RD-AZ511J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 510 OHM J
R258 RD-AZ563J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 56K OHM J
R260 RD-AZ362J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.6K OHM J
R262 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R263 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R264 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R401 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R402 RD-AZ512J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.1K OHM J
R403 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R404 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R410 RD-AZ682J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 6.8K OHM J
R411 RD-AZ682J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 6.8K OHM J
R412 RD-AZ562J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R413 RD-AZ682J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 6.8K OHM J
R414 RD-AZ682J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 6.8K OHM J
R415 RD-2Z109J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 1 OHM J
R416 RD-AZ562J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R417 RD-2Z309J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 3 OHM J
R418 RD-2Z339J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 3.3 OHM J
R420 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R421 RD-AZ562J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R422 RD-AZ303J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 30K OHM J
R424 RD-2Z331J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 330 OHM J
R426 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R427 RD-AZ202J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2K OHM J
R500 RD-AZ393J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 39K OHM J
R501 RD-AZ302J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3K OHM J
R502 RD-AZ332J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.3K OHM J
R504 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R506 RD-AZ471J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J
R507 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R508 RD-AZ222J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.2K OHM J
R510 RD-AZ473J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R511 RN-AZ2741F R METAL FILM 1/6 2.74K OHM F
R512 RN-AZ1211F R METAL FILM 1/6 1.21K OHM F
R513 RD-AZ332J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.3K OHM J
R514 RD-AZ512J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.1K OHM J
R515 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R516 RD-AZ332J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.3K OHM J
R517 RD-AZ752J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 7.5K OHM J
R520 RD-2Z361J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 360 OHM J
R521 RD-AZ220J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22 OHM J
R522 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R523 RD-AZ563J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 56K OHM J
R524 RD-2Z361J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 360 OHM J
R525 RD-2Z361J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 360 OHM J
R526 RD-2Z221J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 220 OHM J
LOC PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
43
R527 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R528 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R529 RD-2Z229J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 2.2 OHM J
R530 RD-2Z221J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 220 OHM J
R532 RD-AZ153J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 15K OHM J
R533 RD-AZ513J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 51K OHM J
R534 RD-AZ153J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 15K OHM J
R535 RD-AZ182J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.8K OHM J
R536 RD-AZ105J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1M OHM J
R537 RD-AZ153J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 15K OHM J
R538 RD-AZ182J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.8K OHM J
R540 RS01Z270J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 27 OHM J (TAPPING)
R541 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R543 RD-AZ912J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 9.1K OHM J
R544 RD-AZ391J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 390 OHM J
R545 RD-AZ391J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 390 OHM J
R547 RS01Z109J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 1 OHM J (TAPPING)
R549 RD-AZ153J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 15K OHM J
R550 RD-AZ204J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 200K OHM J
R551 RD-AZ154J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 150K OHM J
R553 RD-2Z758J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 0.75 OHM J
R554 RS01Z102J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 1K OHM J (TAPPING)
R555 RD-4Z104J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100K OHM J
R556 RD-AZ562J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R557 RD-AZ182J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.8K OHM J
R560 RD-AZ913J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 91K OHM J
R562 RD-AZ393J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 39K OHM J
R563 RN-AZ2701F R METAL FILM 1/6 2.7K OHM F
R564 RD-AZ302J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3K OHM J
R570 RD-4Z473J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 47K OHM J
R572 RD-4Z473J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 47K OHM J
R574 RD-4Z473J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 47K OHM J
R578 RD-2Z758J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 0.75 OHM J
R580 RD-AZ824J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 820K OHM J
R589 RD-AZ822J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 8.2K OHM J
R591 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R592 RD-AZ152J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.5K OHM J
R594 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R595 RD-AZ273J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 27K OHM J
R596 RN-AZ1003F R METAL FILM 1/6 100K OHM F
R597 RD-AZ104J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R598 RD-AZ183J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 18K OHM J
R610 RD-AZ182J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.8K OHM J
R611 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R612 RD-AZ100J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10 OHM J
R613 RD-AZ244J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 240K OHM J
R614 RD-AZ433J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 43K OHM J
R615 RD-AZ754J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 750K OHM J
R616 RD-AZ624J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 620K OHM J
LOC PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
R617 RD-2Z184J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 180K OHM J
R618 RD-2Z184J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 180K OHM J
R619 RD-2Z822J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 8.2K OHM J
R620 RD-2Z102J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 1K OHM J
R621 RD-AZ473J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R623 RD-4Z472J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 4.7K OHM J
R624 RD-AZ133J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 13K OHM J
R625 RD-AZ822J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 8.2K OHM J
R801 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
R802 RD-AZ330J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 33 OHM J
R803 RD-AZ360J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 36 OHM J
R804 RD-4Z121J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 120 OHM J
R805 RD-4Z121J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 120 OHM J
R811 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R812 RD-AZ279J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.7 OHM J
R813 RD-AZ279J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.7 OHM J
R815 RD-4Z562J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 5.6K OHM J
R816 RD-4Z564J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 560K OHM J
R817 RD-2Z228J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 0.22 OHM J
R831 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
R832 RD-AZ330J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 33 OHM J
R833 RD-AZ360J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 36 OHM J